

CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
 3400 Sunrise Road
 Round Rock, Texas 78665

BID EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Amanda Taylor

DATE: March 18, 2021

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: South Interceptor Manhole Rehabilitation

LOCATION: 3400 Sunrise Road, RR, TX 78665				Company Name: National Works, Inc.		Cruz Tec, Inc.		National Power Rodding Corp		T. Gray Utility Rehab	
BID DATE: 3/18/21				Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes	
				Addendum(s)?		Addendum(s)?		Addendum(s)?		Addendum(s)?	
				Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes	
ITEM #		APPROX QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Contractor to Prepare, Submit, and Implement (including providing all materials to implement plan) a Bypass Pumping Plan, signed and sealed by a Registered Texas Professional Engineer	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$223,125.00	\$223,125.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
2	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Install Manhole Vents	14	EA	\$5,900.00	\$82,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$79,800.00	\$3,680.60	\$51,528.40	\$4,850.00	\$67,900.00
3	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for 32-inch Standard Manhole Frame and Cover, Complete in Place, Including Surface Restoration to Existing Conditions, per Plans	12	EA	\$4,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,610.40	\$19,324.80	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00
4	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for 24-inch Standard Manhole Frame and Cover, Complete in Place, Including Surface Restoration to Existing Conditions, per Plans	4	EA	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,610.40	\$6,441.60	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
5	Remove and Replace Existing 48-inch Manhole and Replace with New FRP Manhole, 60-inch Dia., WW, Including Surface Restoration to Existing Conditions, per Plans	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,893.00	\$13,893.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00

CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
 3400 Sunrise Road
 Round Rock, Texas 78665

BID EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Amanda Taylor
 DATE: March 18, 2021

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: South Interceptor Manhole Rehabilitation

6	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Pipe, 18-inch Dia., SDR26 PVC, Including Excavation and Backfill, WW	30	LF	\$595.00	\$17,850.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$174.90	\$5,247.00	\$346.00	\$10,380.00
7	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Concrete Drop Manhole 60-inch Diameter, WW, Including Surface Restoration to Existing Conditions	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$24,389.20	\$24,389.20	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
8	Abandonment of Existing 18-inch Wastewater Line per Section 510	30	LF	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$76.50	\$2,295.00	\$196.00	\$5,880.00
9	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Mulch Sock	350	LF	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00
10	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Corrosion Resistant Lining for Concrete Manholes (48-inch Diameter) per Technical Specifications	305	VF	\$250.00	\$76,250.00	\$135.00	\$41,175.00	\$144.23	\$43,990.15	\$175.00	\$53,375.00
11	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Corrosion Resistant Lining for Concrete Manholes (60-inch Diameter) per Technical Specifications	110	VF	\$290.00	\$31,900.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$177.09	\$19,479.90	\$220.00	\$24,200.00
12	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Cementitious Manhole Coating (48-inch Diameter) per Technical Specifications	305	VF	\$150.00	\$45,750.00	\$175.00	\$53,375.00	\$144.23	\$43,990.15	\$100.00	\$30,500.00
13	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Cementitious Manhole Coating (60-inch Diameter) per Technical Specifications	110	VF	\$190.00	\$20,900.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$177.09	\$19,479.90	\$126.00	\$13,860.00

CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
3400 Sunrise Road
Round Rock, Texas 78665

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Amanda Taylor
DATE: March 18, 2021

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: South Interceptor Manhole Rehabilitation

14	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Installation of Fiberglass Manhole Liners (48-inch Diameter Manholes) per Technical Specifications	245	VF	\$250.00	\$61,250.00	\$1,050.00	\$257,250.00	\$755.00	\$184,975.00	\$850.00	\$208,250.00
15	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Repair/Adjust Manhole Bench/Trough per Technical Specifications and Plans	26	EA	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$692.00	\$17,992.00
16	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Adjust/Realign Manhole Frame/Cone per Technical Specifications	2	EA	\$455.00	\$910.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,413.40	\$4,826.80	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
17	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Repair Concrete Collar	5	EA	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$514.80	\$2,574.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Fill Abandoned 36-inch Wastewater Line/Stub-Out with Grout	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,525.60	\$2,525.60	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
19	Contractor to Prepare, Submit, and Implement (including providing all materials to implement plan) a Traffic Control Plan for work located near a road way, (vehicular and pedestrian), signed and sealed by a Registered Texas Professional Engineer	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
20	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Remove and Replace Fence in kind, Including Restoration to Existing Conditions	135	LF	\$85.00	\$11,475.00	\$135.00	\$18,225.00	\$48.84	\$6,593.40	\$74.00	\$9,990.00

CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
3400 Sunrise Road
Round Rock, Texas 78665



BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Amanda Taylor
DATE: March 18, 2021

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: South Interceptor Manhole Rehabilitation

21	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Install Bollards	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$547.80	\$1,095.60	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
22	Mobilization (not to exceed 5% of total bid price)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
23	Pipe, 24-inch Dia. PVC SDR 26 (WW)	20	LF	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$178.20	\$3,564.00	\$475.00	\$9,500.00
24	Contractor to Prepare, Submit, and Implement (Including all materials required to implement plan) a Trench Safety Plan, signed and sealed by a Registered Texas Professional Engineer, in Conformance with State & OSHA Law	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00
25	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Stabilized Construction Entrances	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,310.00	\$4,620.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
26	Fill Trench around Exposed Manhole 1436050 with Concrete/Gabions	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,252.00	\$7,252.00	\$1,029.60	\$1,029.60	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
27	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Repair Existing Sidewalks to Existing Condition	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Tree Protection	100		\$20.00	\$2,000.00	25	\$2,500.00	50	\$5,000.00	170	\$17,000.00
TOTAL				\$575,410.00		\$784,527.00		\$797,258.10		\$818,627.00	

 Indicates Written Form Differed from Number Form
 Total Corrected Upon Tabulation